

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0001666

Date 09 November 2017

Sublet Right to Buy homes

Request:

(1) The number of residential properties (houses, flats, maisonettes) where the council owns the freehold but is no longer the leaseholder, i.e. the number of properties sold under the Right to Buy.

2232

(2) The number of properties in the answer to (1) where the leaseholder registered address for correspondence is different to the leasehold address (an away address)

905

(3) If available, the number of these homes (answer to (2)) where the leasehold was sold after April 2012.

291